

LAC No. 44/20

09.11.2021

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing.

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Jai Kumar Sinha, Ld. Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Sh. H. S. Hans, Ld. counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Surender Kumar, Consultant from LAC.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Copy of petition be supplied.

Put up for filing of WS on 13.04.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North):Rohini Courts
Delhi/09.11.2021